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ELECTION TO THE STAFF UNION COMMITTEE 

FOR THE PERIOD 2019-2021 
 

RESULTS 
 

 
Entitled to vote: 
 
Votes cast (valid votes): 
 
Voting percentage: 
 

TOTAL: 
 
TOTAL: 
 
TOTAL: 
 

2074 
 

1064 
 

51.30% 
 

 
 The following eight candidates are elected as members of the Staff Union Committee for 
the period 2019-2021: 
 

  
Names: 

 
Votes received: 

 … 
1. ADDO-YOBO Harvey 
2. VAN PANHUYS Clara 
3. DUBOIS Laurence 
4. DEBOOS Séverine 
5. CESPEDES OCAMPO Manuel 
6. POULIN Yvan 
7. DUBBERT Siska 
8. PRIETO BERHOUET Maria 
  

640 
639 
594 
593 
584 
582 
571 
435 

 
  

 
 

The Returning Officers: 
 

(signed) 
 

Samir Koufane 
Régine De Loof 
Franco Amato 


