

Staff Union

of the International Labour Organization

Syndicat du personnel de l'Organisation internationale du Travail

Sindicato del personal de la Organización Internacional del Trabajo

22 November 2019

ELECTION TO THE STAFF UNION COMMITTEE FOR THE PERIOD 2019-2021

RESULTS

Entitled to vote:	TOTAL:	2074
Votes cast (valid votes):	TOTAL:	1064
Voting percentage:	TOTAL:	51.30%

The following eight candidates are elected as members of the Staff Union Committee for the period 2019-2021:

<u>Nar</u>	<u>nes</u> :	<u>Votes received</u> :
1.	ADDO-YOBO Harvey	640
2.	VAN PANHUYS Clara	639
3.	DUBOIS Laurence	594
4.	DEBOOS Séverine	593
5.	CESPEDES OCAMPO Manuel	584
6.	POULIN Yvan	582
7.	DUBBERT Siska	571
8.	PRIETO BERHOUET Maria	435

The Returning Officers:

(signed)

Samir Koufane Régine De Loof Franco Amato